0013.09001 PMA/jb/naa 10/8/86jt

RESOLUTION NO. (

RESOLUTION OF OF MILL CREEK, THE CITY А TRANSFERRING THE WASHINGTON, AMOUNT OF \$9,000.00 FROM THE COUNCIL CONTINGENCY FUND TO THE GUARANTY FUND AS ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE .84-18 AND CODIFIED IN SECTION 3.24.010 OF THE MILL CREEK MUNICIPAL CODE, FOR THE PURPOSE OF FUNDING TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION FOR 164TH STREET AND S. E. 9TH AVENUE, COMMONLY KNOWN AS LID NO. 1.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mill Creek finds that certain improvements are warranted to 164th Street and S. E. 9th Avenue and that these expenditures could not reasonably have been foreseen at the time of passage of the 1986 budget, NOW, THEREFORE,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILL CREEK, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The sum of \$9,000.00 is hereby transferred from the Council Contingency Fund to the Guaranty Fund as established by MCMC 3.24.010 for the purposes of funding traffic signalization for 164th and S. E. 9th Avenue, commonly known as LID No. 1.

Section 2. The Treasurer/Clerk is hereby authorized to take all necessary steps in order to effectuate the transfer pursuant to this resolution.

RESOLVED this 14th day of October, 1986.

APPROVED:

MAYOR SID HAN

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

ul MICHELE SCHUTZ, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: October 9, 1986 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: October 14, 1980 RESOLUTION NO. 86-49-51